| * | | lifesafety-so | Jurions | | |
|--|------------------------------|--|--|--|--|
| FORM PTO-1619A | 06-02-1999 | | U.S. Department of Commerce | | |
| Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 | | illi40 | Patent and Trademark Office PATENT | | |
| | | | | | |
| EXP | 101053452 | 5.9 | 5.49 | | |
| MRO 5-24-99 | RECORDATION FO | ORM COVER SHEET | | | |
| TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copylies. | | | | | |
| Submission Type | √ Convey | | | | |
| New | 7 - 1 | ignment Sedurity Agree | ement 5 | | |
| Resubmission (Non-Recordati Document ID# | on) Lice | change of Nar | me | | |
| Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # | Merc | ger Other | | | |
| Corrective Document | | U.S. Government(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government | Agencies) | | |
| Reel # Frame # | | Departmental File | Secret File | | |
| Conveying Party(ies) ty Sol Name (line 1) | utions, Inc. Mark | if additional names of conveying parti | es attached 音朵cution Date Month Day Year | | |
| Name (line 2) | | | | | |
| Second Party Name (line 1) | | | Execution Date Month Day Year | | |
| Name (line 2) | | | _ | | |
| Receiving Partynt Technol | ogies Inc. | Mark if additional names of | receiving parties attached | | |
| Name (line 1) | | | If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not | | |
| Name (line 2) 600 Mountain A | venue | | domiciled in the United States, an appointment | | |
| Address (line 1) P.O. Box 636 | | | of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a | | |
| Address (Nne 2) Murray Hill | NJ/USA | 07974-0636 | separate document from Assignment.) | | |
| Address (line 3) | s | tate/Country Zip C | Code | | |
| Domestic Representative Na | me and Address | Enter for the first Receiving Part | only: | | |
| Name | ÷ | "Express Mail" mailing tabel number 183526 3 16 3 Date of Deposit 1 hereby certify that this A | MAY 2 4 1899 | | |
| Address (line 1) | • | Service "Express Mail Post C | office to CFR 1.10 on the | | |
| Address (line 2) | | date indicated above and is a Commissioner of Patents and Washington, D. C. 20231 | MICH BEGGG 10 111 | | |
| Address (line 3) | | (Printed name of person mail | ling peper or fee) | | |
| Address (line 4) | | Rignature of person mailing | 1 | | |
| FOR OFFICE USE ONLY | | | | | |
| | | | 1 | | |
| Mail documents to b | pe recorded with required co | over sheet(s) information to: signments , Washington, D.C. 20231 | | | |

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs; Office of Management and Budget; Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503: See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD A PRIMARY OF CUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

REEL: 009980 FRAME: 0524

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any

indicated herein.

Bruce S. Schneider

Name of Person Signing

attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Duce Shueide

PATENT -----REEL: 009980 FRAME: 0525

5/11/99

Date

LifeSafety IPSRW 041499

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT from LIFESAFETY SOLUTIONS, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation ("Assignor"), to LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), is entered into and effective as of April 14, 1999.

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States patent identified on Patent Schedule A appended hereto (including all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues and reexaminations) and in and to any corresponding foreign patent applications and foreign patents (collectively, the "LifeSafety Patents");

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor, and Assignor desires to assign to Assignee, any and all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the LifeSafety Patents, together with the right to recover for the past, present and future infringements and violations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the LifeSafety Patents, together with the right to recover for the past, present and future infringements and violations thereof.

Further, Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, it and its legal representatives and assigns shall do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for maintaining, reissuing or enforcing the LifeSafety Patents.

LifeSafety IPSRW 041499

Assignor represents and warrants that it has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. Assignor has hereunto executed this instrument this 14 day of Affil , 1999.

LifeSafety Solutions, Inc.

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA)

1999, before me personally appeared ., who duly acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument to be a voluntary act and deed, and who executed the same, with full power and authority to do so on behalf of and with the authorization of the above-named entity, and for the purposed therein specified.

Notary Public

Noterial Seaf Jol B. Kowaleld, Notary Public Upper Marciand Two., Montgamery County My Conscission Expires Nov. 3, 1899

WITNESS my band and official seal

Momber, Pennsylvania Association of Motarles

คน: 72 0a: 28

NO.033 P05

LifeSafety IPSRW 041499

PATENT SCHEDULE A

| Patent Number | Title/Description | issue Date | Application Date |
|----------------|-----------------------------|------------|---------------------|
| U.S. 5,805,670 | Private Notification System | September | Filed March 19,1996 |
| | for Communicating 9-1-1 | 8,1998 | |
| | Information | | |

PATENT REEL: 009980 FRAME: 0528